# CH \$165.00

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                            |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. |          | 105/10/2010    | National Association: UNITED<br>STATES |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE, INC. |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | One Premier Drive        |
| City:           | Fenton                   |
| State/Country:  | MISSOURI                 |
| Postal Code:    | 63026                    |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: MISSOURI    |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark                  |
|----------------------|----------|----------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2206767  | UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE         |
| Registration Number: | 2206766  | UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE         |
| Registration Number: | 2318570  | EXTRAPRO                   |
| Serial Number:       | 76338321 | UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE UTS     |
| Serial Number:       | 76338008 | UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE UTS     |
| Registration Number: | 2453218  | UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE CONNECT |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Visintine - Thompson Coburn LLP

Address Line 1: One U.S. Bank Plaza

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10737-14883

REEL: 004211 FRAME: 0471

900162871

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:  | Jennifer A. Visintine   |  |
|---|-------------------------|--|
| Signature:  | /Jennifer A. Visintine/ |  |
| Date:   | 05/24/2010              |  |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release - Unigroup WW#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - Unigroup WW#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - Unigroup WW#page3.tif |                         |  |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004211 FRAME: 0472

# RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made effective as of May \_\_\_\_, 2010 by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., (successor by merger to Bank One, NA) (the "Lender"), with its office at 10 South Dearborn, Chicago, Illinois 60603 to UNIGROUP WORLDWIDE, INC., a Missouri corporation (the "Grantor"), with its chief executive office and principal place of business at One Premier Drive, Fenton, Missouri 63026, as follows:

WHEREAS, on November 23, 1999, the Grantor, certain other entities party thereto and Bank of America, N.A. entered into a Security Agreement (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to Bank of America, N.A., among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on December 6, 1999 at reel/frame 2002/0063 and on February 4, 2002 at reel/frame 2442/0237;

WHEREAS, on June 23, 2000, Bank of America, N.A. assigned all of its right, title and interest as collateral agent in the Security Agreement to Bank One, NA;

WHEREAS, said assignment was recorded with the USPTO on March 13, 2003 at reel/frame 2690/0001; and

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, as the Grantor has satisfied its obligations under the Security Agreement, the Lender hereby releases, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including its security interest in and lien upon the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004211 FRAME: 0473

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: Krys Szrenski
Name: Krys Szrenski

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004211 FRAME: 0474** 

# **SCHEDULE A**

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS RECORDED AT **REEL/FRAME 2002/0063**

| MARK        | ···SERIAL NO | REG NO. |
|-------------|--------------|---------|
| UNIGROUP    | 75318706     | 2206767 |
| WORLDWIDE & |              |         |
| DESIGN      |              |         |
| UNIGROUP    | 75318705     | 2206766 |
| WORLDWIDE   |              |         |
| EXTRAPRO    | 75581305     | 2318570 |

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS RECORDED AT **REEL/FRAME 2442/237**

| . <u>A. S. S. MARK</u> | SERIAL NO. | REG. NO. |
|------------------------|------------|----------|
| UNIGROUP               | 76338321   |          |
| WORLDWIDE UTS          |            |          |
| UNIGROUP               | 76338008   |          |
| WORLDWIDE UTS &        |            |          |
| DESIGN                 |            |          |
| UNIGROUP               | 76057053   | 2453218  |
| WORLDWIDE              |            |          |
| CONNECT                |            |          |

DA1 458243v.1

**RECORDED: 05/24/2010** 

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 004211 FRAME: 0475**